



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.238/2015**

Jitu Sushil Dhurve ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra and another.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI & P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**  
**DATE : JULY 22, 2015.**

Learned A.P.P. to find out from Kalamna  
Police Station as to the criminal antecedents if any of  
the applicant.

Stand over to 05.08.2015.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

kahale