



2026:BHC-NAG:6386
050126apeal238.15

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 238 OF 2015.

State of Maharashtra

-VERSUS-

Shailesh Onkar Karale and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri B.M. Lonare, A.P.P. for the Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026.

It appears from the record that the learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.1 has been elevated as Judge of Bombay High Court, hence, issue notice to respondent no.1 for engagement of another Counsel, returnable on 02.02.2026.

JUDGE